A.  Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant's reinsurance treaties. The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Commission Rate

3
Ceded Premium

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. National Mutual Insurance Co  5,252 6,649 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7. Swiss Reins Amer Corp  107  Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

9.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

10.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE  Miami Mutual Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 57,770,371  57,770,371

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 11,394,753 (78,004) 11,316,750

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 343,946 (343,946)

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2)

5. Other assets  905,466  905,466

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  6,197,984 6,197,984

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 70,414,537 5,776,035 76,190,572

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 14,004,266 2,239,922 16,244,187

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 1,282,511 174,380 1,456,891

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 20,829,554 2,699,359 23,528,913

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 32,168  32,168

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 542,410 (542,410)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 238,651  238,651

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)

18. Other liabilities 296,099 1,204,784 1,500,883

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 37,225,659 5,776,035 43,001,694

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 33,188,878 XXX 33,188,878

22. Totals (Line 38) 70,414,537 5,776,035 76,190,572

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  In addition to cessions to unaffiliated companies, the restatement adjustments, shown above include gross
cessions under a pooling arrangement (among affiliated insurance companies) but do not include the corresponding amounts assumed
under this contract.  The assumed amounts under this contract are $42, 220,636 and more than offset the net amount recoverable
shown on line 6, above.